OCTOBER ANGLERS OF THE MONTH, 2006

SPECIES/SIZE

Largemouth Bass, 8lbs. 10 0z., 23 ins.
Smallmouth Bass, 5 Ibs. 6 0z., 21% ins.
Crappie, 2 Ibs. 14 0z., 17 % ins.
Rock Bass, 1 Ibs. 5 0z., 13 % ins.
Sunfish, 1 Ibs. 14 oz., 13 ins.

White Bass

Striped Bass

White Perch, 1 Ibs. 5 0z., 13 % ins.
Channel Catfish, 13 Ibs. 0 oz., 30 ins.
Blue Catfish, 61 Ibs. 6 0z.,43 %2 ins.
Flathead Catfish, 26 Ibs. 0 oz.
Rainbow Trout, 6 Ibs. 7 0z., 23 %2 ins.
Brook Trout, 5 Ibs. 4 oz.

Brown Trout, 8 Ibs. 14 0z., 27 ¥4 ins.
Chain Pickerel

Muskellunge, 23 Ibs. 12 0z., 45 %2 ins.
Northern Pike

Walleye

Yellow Perch, 1 1bs. 4 0z., 13 ins.
Gar, 20 Ibs. 10 0z., 47 Y4 ins.

Bowfin, 10 Ibs. 0 0z., 31 ins.

Carp

ANGLER’S NAME/HOME

Carl Moore, Richmond, VA
William Haines, Christiansburg, VA
George Clark, South Hill, VA
Justin Moore, Hurt, VA

Paul Czuk, Suffolk, VA

No Entry

No Certified Weight Entry
Leland Lee, 11, Portsmouth, VA
Eric Sheets, Mt. Sidney, VA
Mike lich, Lanexa, VA

James Johnson, Wytheville, VA
Johnnie Roberson, Stuart, VA
Michael Duncan, Roanoke, VA
James Finley, Crumpler, NC

No Certified Weight Entry
Michael Funkhouser, Front Royal, VA
No Certified Weight Entry

No Certified Weight Entry

John Huckstep, IV, Bumpass, VA
Gary Preston, Providence, NC
Thomas Howerton, Emporia, VA

No Entry

BODY OF WATER
Sandy River Reservoir
Claytor Lake

Buggs Island Lake
Leesville Lake

Lake Prince

No Entry

No Certified Weight Entry
Western Branch Reservoir
Lake Moomaw

Pamunkey River

Claytor Lake

Cripple Creek

Jennings Creek

Private Pond

No Certified Weight Entry
Shenandoah River

No Certified Weight Entry
No Certified Weight Entry
Private Pond

Dan River

Private Pond

No Entry

DATE

10/25/2006

10/04/2006

10/16/2006

10/30/2006

10/09/2006

No Entry

No Certified Weight Entry
10/31/2006

10/11/2006

10/29/2006

10/03/2006

10/01/2006

10/13/2006

10/09/2006

No Certified Weight Entry
10/30/2006

No Certified Weight Entry
No Certified Weight Entry
10/05/2006

10/11/2006

10/01/2006

No Entry

PLEASE NOTE: You can find all you need to know about the Trophy Fish Program at
www.dqif.virginia.gov or call 804-367-1293.
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