OCTOBER ANGLERS OF THE MONTH, 2006

SPECIES/SIZE	ANGLER'S NAME/HOME	BODY OF WATER	DATE
Largemouth Bass, 8lbs. 10 oz., 23 ins.	Carl Moore, Richmond, VA	Sandy River Reservoir	10/25/2006
Smallmouth Bass, 5 lbs. 6 oz., 21½ ins.	William Haines, Christiansburg, VA	Claytor Lake	10/04/2006
Crappie, 2 lbs. 14 oz., 17 ¾ ins.	George Clark, South Hill, VA	Buggs Island Lake	10/16/2006
Rock Bass, 1 lbs. 5 oz., 13 1/4 ins.	Justin Moore, Hurt, VA	Leesville Lake	10/30/2006
Sunfish, 1 lbs. 14 oz., 13 ins.	Paul Czuk, Suffolk, VA	Lake Prince	10/09/2006
White Bass	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry
Striped Bass	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
White Perch, 1 lbs. 5 oz., 13 ¼ ins.	Leland Lee, II, Portsmouth, VA	Western Branch Reservoir	10/31/2006
Channel Catfish, 13 lbs. 0 oz., 30 ins.	Eric Sheets, Mt. Sidney, VA	Lake Moomaw	10/11/2006
Blue Catfish, 61 lbs. 6 oz., 43 ½ ins.	Mike Ilch, Lanexa, VA	Pamunkey River	10/29/2006
Flathead Catfish, 26 lbs. 0 oz.	James Johnson, Wytheville, VA	Claytor Lake	10/03/2006
Rainbow Trout, 6 lbs. 7 oz., 23 ½ ins.	Johnnie Roberson, Stuart, VA	Cripple Creek	10/01/2006
Brook Trout, 5 lbs. 4 oz.	Michael Duncan, Roanoke, VA	Jennings Creek	10/13/2006
Brown Trout, 8 lbs. 14 oz., 27 1/4 ins.	James Finley, Crumpler, NC	Private Pond	10/09/2006
Chain Pickerel	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Muskellunge, 23 lbs. 12 oz., 45 ½ ins.	Michael Funkhouser, Front Royal, VA	Shenandoah River	10/30/2006
Northern Pike	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Walleye	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Yellow Perch, 1 lbs. 4 oz., 13 ins.	John Huckstep, IV, Bumpass, VA	Private Pond	10/05/2006
Gar, 20 lbs. 10 oz., 47 ¼ ins.	Gary Preston, Providence, NC	Dan River	10/11/2006
Bowfin, 10 lbs. 0 oz., 31 ins.	Thomas Howerton, Emporia, VA	Private Pond	10/01/2006
Carp	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry

<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> You can find all you need to know about the Trophy Fish Program at <u>www.dgif.virginia.gov</u> or call 804-367-1293.

